Product overview
ISOMETER®  Insulation monitoring devices
for industrial applications
ISOSCAN®  EDS insulation fault
       location systems
Design the future
of energy
Table of contents

Maximum operational reliability in main circuits
8
Ordering information
Type Supply voltage Us Nominal system
voltage Un
Panel mounting Option "W" 1) Art. No.
iso685-D
AC 24…240 V;
50…400 Hz/
DC 24…240 V
AC, 3(N)AC 0…690 V;
1…460 Hz/
DC 0…1000 V
B91067010
iso685W-D 1) -40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 B91067010W
iso685-S + FP200 B91067210
iso685W-S + FP200W 1) -40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 B91067210W
iso685-D-B B91067020
iso685W-D-B 1) -40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 B91067020W
iso685-S-B + FP200 B91067220
iso685W-S-B + FP200W 1) -40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 B91067220W
iso685-D-P B91067030
iso685W-D-P 1) -40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 B91067030W
iso685-S-P + FP200 B91067230
iso685W-S-P + FP200W 1) -40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 B91067230W
isoNAV685-D AC, 3(N)AC
0…690 V (60 Hz)
B91067014
isoNAV685-D-B AC 0…690 V
DC 0…1000 V
B91067024
isoHR685W-D-I-B 1) AC 0…1000 V
3AC 0…690 V
DC 0…1300 V
-40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 B91067025W
isoHR685W-S-I-B + FP200W 1) -40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 B91067225W
1) Increased shock and vibration resistance 3K23 and 3M12
Application example for coupled systems
iso685-...-B
COM465

Screw mounting
1) at RF = 0.5 x Ran and Ce = 1 µF
Ordering information
Type Nominal voltage Un Supply voltage Us
2) Art. No.
Screw-type terminal Push-wire terminal
iso415R-24 3(N)AC, AC 0…415 V / DC 0…400 V / DC 24 V (unearthed) B71602000
iso415R-2 (3)AC 100…240 V, 3(N)AC 100…415 V
DC 100…240 V
AC/DC 100 ... 240 V B71603000
IR420-D4-1
AC 0…300 V, 42…460 Hz
AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz/DC 9.6…94 V B91016409 B71016409
IR420-D4-2 AC/DC 70…300 V/DC 42…460 Hz B91016405 B71016405
IR425-D4-1
AC/DC 0…300 V, 15…460 Hz
AC 16…72 V, 15…460 Hz/DC 9.6…94 V B91036403 B71036403
IR425-D4-2 AC/DC 70…300 V/DC 15…460 Hz B91036402 B71036402
2) Absolute values
ISOMETER® insulation monitoring devices
Maximum operational reliability in control and auxiliary circuits
10

Gateway
24
Ordering information
Function modules for COM465IP and COM465DP
Type Supply voltage/frequency range Us Power consumption Art. No.
COM465IP-230V AC/DC 24…240 V, 50…60 Hz ≤ 6.5 VA, ≤ 4W B95061065
COM465DP-230V AC/DC 24…240 V, 50…60 Hz ≤ 6.5 VA, ≤ 4W B95061060
COM465ID-230 V AC/DC 24…240 V, 50…60 Hz ≤ 6.5 VA/≤ 4 W B95061070
CP907-I DC 24 ≤ 15 W B95061031
CP915-I (white)
AC 100…240 V ≤ 30 W
B95061033